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IN THE COURT OF QUARTER SESSIONS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENN'A,

IN RE: Petlitlion to View and Lay
Out & Public Road in the Town-
ship of Beccaria.

No.

* ve un

Nocember Sessions, 1955,

To the Honorable John J. Pentz, President Judge of said Court:

The petition of Carl Weakland, J. J. Kachelries and
Merl B, Myers respectfully represents:

l. That your petitloners are the duly elected and
qualiried Supervisors of the Township of Beccaria, Clearfield
County, Pennsylvania, a township of the second class,

2. That the subgcribers to the petition hereto annexed
dated May 23, 1953, are the owners of abutting properties
along the privete road, proposed for public use and maintain-
ance as a part of the Beccaria Township road system.

3., Your petitioners aver that at No, 3, February Sess-
ions, 1911 of your Honorable Court, a 32-foot wide land
extending from Station "B" to Station "C" on the attached
plan was laild out, upon the ground, as a private road, the
damages occasioned thereby having been duly assessed and paid,
to wit:

BEGINNING at & point "B", at the intersection of
the proposed road and the macadam Route, Township
Route 17112, leading to Rosebud, bearing South
1080,03 feet from the intersection of Main and Mill
Streets, point "A" in the Borough of Coalport:
(State ﬁighway Route 53): thence running South

64 degrees 04 minutes West, 137.05 feet to & post;
thence South 78 degrees 29 minutes West, 297,57
feet to a post; thence South 78 degrees 29 minutes
286,55 feet to a post; thence South 67 degrees

22 minutes West 297,57 feet to a gtake; thence
South 67 degrees 22 minutes West, 297.05 feet to

a post; thence South 67 degrees 22 minutes West,
296.09 feet to a post; thence South 57 degrees

35 minutes West, 288,85 feet to a post; thence
South 57 degrees 35 minutes West, 111,42 feet

to a post "C", and ending opposite lane to the
George Westover Farm, approximately 2012 feet

in length, as shown on the plan thereof hereunto
attached and made a part hereof.




IN THE COURT OF QUARTER SESSIONS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENN'A.

IN RE: Petition to View and Lay O

s N
Out a Public Road in the Town~ ¢
s N

ship of Beccaria. ovember Sesslons, 1955

ORDER OF COURT.

AND NOW, o<V 3 1955, on motion of John

Scollins, Esq., Solicitor of the Township of Beccaria, the

Court do grant the prayer thereof, and do appoint the follow-

ing: /M AN )ééﬁ 7"25"4//
and /ﬁgléu;k, /%Fifkﬁb4¢~¢ﬂ 3 as Viewers to view the road

in said petition prayed for as necessary for public use; and repdgrt

ve

to the next Court of Quarter Sessions in and for the County
of Clearfield, as provided by the Act of Assembly and Rules of
Court.

BY THE COURT




Coalport, Pa.
L May 23, 1953

We, the under sighned property owners living on or
connected with the ore~half mile of road leadiﬁg from
thelhighqu at Mrs. Crooks to R. C. Wbétover's do
petition.and request of the éupervisors of Beccaria
Township to take the road over and maintain the same

S o
as a Township roade.
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IN THE COURT OF QUARTER SES-
SIONS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
PENNSYLVANTIA. o

NO. k NOVEMEER SESS., 1955

IN RE: Petition of the Board
of Supervisors of Beccaria
Township, to view and lay
out a private road in said
Towvnship for public use.

1.-Petition.

2.-Petition of subscribing
abutting property owners
et al.

3.=-Plan of Proposéd Road.
;s\ Ol PRV nggeds

e " ooy
. ocT 311955 i
M ypn, T. HACCRT '
; CUERK ek

EER—

JOHN SCOLLINS

ATTORNEY AT LAW

HOUTZDALE, PA.
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BEGINNING at a point "B", at the intersectionm of the Proposed %
road and the macadam Route, Township Route 17112, leading to
Rosebud, bearing South 1080.03 feet from the intersection of Main
and Mill streets, point "A" in the Borough of Coalport: ( State
Highway Route 53; thence running South 6l degrees Ol minutes West
137.05 feet to a pasty; thence Soutk 78 degrees 29 minutes West,
297,57 feet to a post; thence South 78 degrees 29 minutes,286.55.£%.
a post; thence South 67 degrees 22 minutes West, 297.05 feet to a
post thence South 67 degrees 22 minutes West, 296,09 ieet to a
post; thence South 57 degrees 35 minutes West, 286,85 feet to a
post; thence South 57 degrees 35 minutes West, 111,52 feet to a
post #CW, and ending opoosite land to the Geroge Westover Farm,
approximately 2012 teet in length, as shown on the plan thereof

hereunto attached and made a part hereoi,
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Clearfield County, ss:

At a Court'of Quarter Sessions of the Peace of the County of
Clearfield, held dt Clearfield, Pa., in and for said County, on

the 9th day of. May
in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred
fifty-five
4
Judge of the same C Upon the petmon of W in-

habitants of the 7;9~, of "Becearia

in said County, setting forth that

and therefore, praying the Court to appoint proper personsto- : - view and-tay--out the road

between the points mentioned, whereupon the Court upon due consideraticn had of the-premises,

BRI R R

do order and appoint from and among the County Board of Vlewers ]
A.B. Shiw, Ben Hughes, Guy Heil,

who have been duly appointed by the Court and filed their oaths of office and are duly quali-

fied to perform the duties of their appointment with impartiality and according to the best of

their judgen_zént, are to view ‘the ground proposed for»thegsaid r,oc;d,e;.{;qmi__ Lf g{zgy view
the same, and a majority of the aétual viewers agree that thereis: oceasion, for such road
they shall proceed 1t0 ‘lay out the same, as agreeable to the désiré of the petitioner: - as. may,
be, having respect to the best ground for a road and the shortest dista?és, in“such ‘a manner
as to do the least injury to private property; and shall make report thereof stating particulirly
whether they judge the same necessarv fora public or private road together with d@ p[ot or
draft thereof, and the courses and distances and references to the improvemenits through which
the same may pass; (and whereever practicable, the viewers shall lay out the said road ar
an elevation not exceeding five degreess, except at the crossing of ravines and streums, when
by moderate filling ana bridging the declination of the roud may be préserved within that
limit,) to the next Court of Quarter Sessions to be held for the said County.

And if the viewers aforesaid shall decide in favor.of locating a public road, they
shall obtain from the persons through whose lands the said road shall pass, releases from any

damages that may arise to them on opening the same; but if the owner or owners of such land

Tefiseiv reteuse their claim tv damages, the said viewers shall assess ithe same, taking inio
] ges, s

view the advantages as well as disadvantages arising from said location, and make report of

such assessments; which report they shall in like manner transmit to the next Court of Quarter
Sessions, with the draft or plot aforesaid. In which said rveports they shall state that they
have been sworn or affirmed according to law, and that due and legal notice was given of the

time when, and place where, they should meet, to view and lay out said road, and the time

and place of hearing o

. By order of the Court. L | .




RETURN OF VIEWERS

To the Honorable the Judge of the Court of Quarter Sessions of the Peace for the County of

Clearfield: )

We, the undersigned viewers, duly appointed by your Honorable Court by the foregoing
order from and among the County Board of Viewers who have been duly appointed by your
Honorable Court and have filed their oaths of office in the Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield
County, be leave to report as follows:

That notice of the time of view and of the hearing day was duly served according to law
upon the Commissioners of Clearfield County and the Board of Supervisors of the Township of

Becwc aris  and that three ' notices thereof were posted along the route of the
d road, that the said vie w'_e,,held n th 16th  day of November .
propose roa at the 1 W W . I\o[o the oo% ay . P
A. D. 1985 , and the hearing to be held in the A¥kitEaton Room, at the.Court House; in Claar. -

field, Pa., onthe_18th  day of Novewber _  ,19%5, at2:30 o’clock._ P.M. That
the viewers appointed by the said order viewed the ground proposed for the above
mentioned road, and that there were present at the viewJ. J. Kachelries, Capl

Neekland, Merele I Myers Snfévvianq of the Hoad District of the

=

Townshin of Beccaria

i - . . No, : .
‘parties in interest. That the hearing was held in the g]s‘bﬁﬁg%&%om, in the Court House, at
Clearfield, Pa., on the___18%h day of _Novembher A. D. 1985, when the following
appearances were noted: J. J. Kachelries, Carl Weakland, Merele L. Myers

After the view and hearing above mentioned, the undersigned, the majority of the said
viewers, do agree that there is occasion for a road as desired by the petitioner, and that
thesameis___~ mecessaryfora__ publiec _ road: And having had respect to the I
shortest distance and the best ground for such road we have laid out in such manner as shall do

the least injury to private property, and as far as practicable agreeably to the desire of the
petitioner, and do return for use the following described road, to wit

Beginning__at the point of intersection of proposed rosd with State

gighwny Route No 17112 1pgﬂ{ng Lrom ngjpnw+ to Rosgebud: ssid point »
eing 1060.03 feet We Main Street in the Borough of Coalport {State 4

MM@%@&%—%MMW@@&W@Muth
64 degrees .04 minutes West 137,05 feet to_a stake: thence Soubh 78 K
degrees 29 minutes West 297.57 feet to a stake: thence South 78 degrees ?
{

29 minutes West 286.55 feet to a stake; thence South 67 degrees 22
minutes West 297.57 feet to a stake; thence South 67 degrees 22 minutes

West 297.05 feet to a stake; thence South 67 degrees 22 minutes Wesk
296,09 Teet To a stake; thence South 57 degrees 35 minutds West 288.85

feet to a stake; thence South 57 degrees 35 minutes West 111.42 feet
and ending at private lane leading to the George Westover Farm; said

rroposed road being approximately 2012 feet in lensth.

The proposed rosd herein ghove descrihed i1g laid oyt over g

private road, long since in_ existence and for many years the individusl

property owners served by said road have kept the same in repair at their

own cost and expense, and during certain seasons of the vesrp the same
becomes impassable due to lack of grading and prover drainsge and in

the opinion of your undersigned veiwers the newly proposed road that

has been laid out over said private road _in necessary for the con-
venience and accomodation of the traveling public and shonld be kept
up end maintagfned as a puhlic road at public expense




There are no objections to the proposed road and according
to the grest number of petitioners requesting the same, including

the suvervisors of the Road District of the Township of Beccaria,
it's construction seems to be necessary for the accomodation and

convenience of the traveling public, as well .as, for the conven-
ience and accomodation of The six familles living along said pro-

posed road wto must use the same zs the only means of access to and
from their homes to the main highway, so In view of thesé facts your

undersigned Board@ of Viewers recommend the taking over and improve-

ment of the aforesaid proposed road as part of the general road

system of the Road District of the Township of Beccaria, and that
t up and maintained gg & public road at public

expense

and that a pian or draft of said road showing courses and distances and the properties affected
is hereto attached and made a part hereof, said road being at an elevation not exceeding five
degrees, excepting

when it was not practical to preserve it within that limit.

The undersigned further report that they endeavored to procure from all the owners of
the land over which the said road passes releases in writing of all claims to damages that may
arise from opening the same, and that they procured such releases from

the following persons having refused to release the damages to which they respectfully may
be entitled by reason of the location and opening of the said road, we, the undersigned view-
ers, after having considered the advantages to be derived to them, do assess them damages and

make report thereof as follows: _The advantages to be derived by the property
owners through which said proposed road passes or asbutts far exceed

the disadvantag ] r quwn a e-

e

fore no ﬁgmageq can he awarded to gaid De

noa 1 Y
I SACES A4 Wite S+

and we herewith return releases obtained and copy of the notices.
WITNESS our hands and seals this day of

A.D,192__ . i
SO

&

bosa ez S
iy T
,/fziﬂ<%§7ézyu4a5'/,/v4;y7.z;) ' Seal,

®




Q VJ [\ 3 - & 3 y
L pwod ¢z 7¢ saa : = S 3 @ @ W»W mw
q pwd 631§ sea ] | = m S @ & & Ww
pond : 3 ol v
2 g
= L s :
\ti\s\ﬂ‘&c\y\w w _ 3 2o 3
o 256/ g 3 g
~o~v g . g
. M »
ALHIOVH 1w V\ E 3 )
H 1 D i
6561 co : g S S
o AON \W ‘ m Wd S
i‘ﬂ/ J _~ .._.,_... .»ﬁ. HMH ml lm IWJ
AT 5 B
T
(=3
=
Q
2
I~
=
>
=

riowr all Men by these Presents, that we, the undersigned, owners of lunds through which

all damages that may arise to us respectfully by reason of the location and opening of the said
road, so that neither we nor any af us, nor any person cloiming under us, can or may hereafter

hereof, have remised, released and forever quit-claimed, and do hereby remise, release and
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GLEN HOPE
BoRro

MAP
Showing .8Miles Of TownShiP Roads

7o be Vacated and Hbanded 1h
Becearia TownShiP Clearfiel/d Co, PA.
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TC THE COUNITY COMMISSIONERS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
NOTICE OF VIEW

You are hereby notified thet the undersigned Viewers
appointed by the Court of Quarter Sessions of Clearfield County,
Pennsylvania, on the 3lst day of October, A.D., 1955, to view and
lay out a public road in the Township of Begcaria, Clearfield
County, Pennsylvania, the same to heve its beginning et the point
of intersection of proposed road with State Highway Route No. 17112

leading from Coalport to Rosebud; said point being 1080.,03 feet

est of Main Street in the Borough of Coalport (State Highway Route

umber 53); thence extending along sald proposed rosd South 64
l egrees .04 minutes West 137.05 feet to a stake; thence South %8
degrees 29 minutes West 297.57 feet to a stake; thence South 78 de=-
rees 29 minutes West 286.55 feet to a gtake; thence South 67 degre
2 minutes West 297.57 feet to a stake; thence South 67 degrees 22
minutes West 297,05 feet to a stake; thence South 67 degrees 22
minites West 296.09 feet to a stake; thence South 57 degrees 35
minites West 288.85 feet to a stake; thence South 57 degrees 35
minutes West 111.42 feet and ending at private lane leading to the
George Westover Farm; said proposed road being approximately 2012
fect in length.
Will meet on the premised in said Township of Beccaria on Wednesday
November 16 at 2:30 P.M., to attend the duties assigned them, at
wiich time and place all parties interesped in said road will take
hotice, and that fhe public hearing required by Act of Assembly and
rules of Court, to ﬁe held by the Viewers before the filing of thei;
report in Court, in order to give all parties interested in said
broposed road an opportunity to be heérd, will be held in No. 2
bourt Room in the Coupt House at Clearfield, Pennsylvania, on Fridajy
bhe 18th day of November A.D., 1955, at 10:30 o'clock A.l. at which
bime and place all parties interested in said proposed road may

pttend and be heard, 1f they so desire. A. B. Shaw

Guy Heil

Qav)

. _Benjamin Hughs Viewers



-

NOW, November <2 , 1955, service of the above
Notice of View 1s hereby accepted by copy on behalf of the County

Commlssioners of Clearfisld County.

Clerk [//L/

Y




TO THE SUPELVISORS OF THE ROAD DISTRICT OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BECCARIA
* NOTICE OF VIEW

You. are hereby notified thet the undersigned Viewers
appointéd by the Court of Quarter Sessions of Clearfield County,
Penngylvania, on the 31lst day of October, A.D., 1955, to view and
lay out a public road in the Township of Beccaria, Clearfisld

' Bounty, Pennsylvania, the same to have‘its beginning at the point
of Intersection of proposed road with State Highway Route No. 17112
Leéding from Coalport to Rogebud; said point being 1080.05>feet
iest of Main Street in the Borough of Coalport (State Highway Route

er 53); thence extending along said proposed road South 64

egreas +04 minutes West 137.05 feet to a stake; therce South 78
gegrees 29 mimites West 297.57 feet to a stake; thence South 78 de-
rees 29 minmutes West 286.55 feet to a gtake; thence South 67 degrees
2 minutes West 297.57 feet to a steke; thence South 67 degrees 22
nutes Wesf 297.056 feet to a stake; thence South 67 degrees 22
inmutes West 296.09 feet to a stake; thence South 57 degrees 35
Inutes West é88.85 feet to a atake; thence South 57 degrees 35
inutes West 111.42 feet and ending at private lane leading to the

eorge Westover Farm; sald proposed rosd belng approximately 2012
set 1n length.

111 meet on the premised in said Township of Beccaria on Wednesday
1ovembsr 16 at 2:30 P.M,, to attend the duties assigned them, at

Lich time and place all parties interesyeﬁ in said road‘yill take

otice, and that the public hearing required by Act of Assembly and
ﬁules of Court, to be held by the Viewers before the filing of their
eport in Court, in order to give all partiqs interested in said
roposed road an opportunity to be heard, will be held in Ko. 2

ourt Room in the Coupt Houge at Clearfield, Pennsylvania, on Friday
he léth day of November A.D., 1955, at 10:30 o'clock A.M., at which

iime and place all parties inberested in said proposed road may .

tend and be heard,1f they so desire. A. B, Shaw.

G’ij Heil

| —Heniawin Hy

Viewers




NOW, November 3 » 1985, service of the above
Notice of View is hereby accepted be copy on behalf of the Super-

visors of the Road District of the Township of Beccaria.




Road Viewers’ Notice

- NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the undersigned Viewers, appointed by the

and lay
Court of Quarter Sessions of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania, to view a Road & X#56356
out a public road in the Township of Beccaria, the same to have its begin-

d@l’ﬂ{@éﬁé gxbisim ning at the point of intersection of proposed road with

State 1ghway Route No. 17112 Ieading from Coalport to hosebud, 1080.03 .
feet West of Main Street 1n the Borough of Coalport, Pernnsylvania (State o
Highway Route Now53);-thenee oxtending- &10ng~~sz§i&~-~propesed~~re-ad---~50ut-h~»6-4---- -
degrees .04 minutes West 137.05 feet to a stake; thence South 78 degrees

29 minutes. West. 297.57 feet to a stake; thence South 78 degrees. 29 mimutes

West 286.55 feet to a stake; thence South 67 degrees 22 minutes West 297.57

feet to a stake; thence South 67 degrees 22 minutes West 297.05 feut to a

‘stake; thence South 67 degrees < minutes West 296.09 feet to a stake;

thence South 5Y degrees 35 minutes West 288.85 feet to a stake; thence
"S’(j‘u'th""fs‘?""d'e'g'r'e"e'S""SS‘"minute's"'W'e'st""l"l‘l';42'"f'e'e't""a'n'd""end'ing'"a't""pri'vat'e'"'la'ne ------------
leading .to the George Westover Farm; said proposed road being approximately
-2018--feet--in-length.

in , township

in Beccaria . ... Township, in the County aforesaid, will

. on the premises
meet AKX OO ST

in : Beccaria : Towx;ship, onWednesday.
the 16th day of Nov ember.. .. 5, A D.1955 ... ,at2:30....
oclock ... .Fe . M., to attend to the duty assigned them, of which time and place aforesaid, all
parties interested will take notice. THAT THE PUBLIC HEARING REQUIRED BY AQT. QF.

ASSEMBLY AND RULES OF COURT, TO BE HELD BY THE VIEWERS BEFORE THE FILING
OF THEIR REPORT IN COURT, IN ORDER TO GIVE ALL PARTIES INTERESTED IN SAID
PROPOSED ROAD AN OPPORTUNITY TO BE HEARD, WILL BE HELD IN NO, 2 COJRT ROOM
IN THE COURT HOUSE AT CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA, ON FRIDAY, THE 18th DAY OF
NOVEMBER "AVD, ;71985 , AT 10¥30 " 0tCLOCK A, M, AT " WHICH TINME AND PLACE ATL

PARTIES INTERESTED IN SAID PROPOSED ROAD MAY ATTEND AND BE HEARD, IF THEY

30 DESIRE
. tire

Tbe Be. Shaw

Guy. Heik:

Benjamin Hughs
VIEWERS.

November. 2, 19.55




